

KIOWA TRIBE

P.O. Box 369 · Carnegie, Oklahoma · 73015 Phone: (580) 654-6338 · Fax: (580) 654-1788 OFFICE OF THE LEGISLATURE

A RESOLUTION OF THE KIOWA TRIBE LEGISLATURE RESOLUTION #KL-CY-2024-0XX

A resolution of the Kiowa Tribe Legislature, directing Kiowa Tribe Elected Official, Lawrence Spottedbird, Chairman and William Weaver, Chief Financial Officer, to establish and added to any and all established bank accounts for the Kiowa Tribe, at The Cross First Bank of Tulsa, Tulsa, Oklahoma. The accounts will require two (2) signature authorizations from elected officials, Lawrence Spottedbird, Chairman and William Weaver, Chief Financial Officer, with "inquiry authorization" for any and all accounts established at The Cross First Bank of Tulsa, Tulsa Oklahoma. Additionally, Kiowa Tribe Treasurer and Finance Officer, will also have "inquiry authorization only". The Kiowa Tribe Legislature, also authorizes The Cross First Bank of Tulsa to delete the following names from the signature cards and inquiry authority: Matthew M. Komalty, Rhonda Jean Ahhaitty, Ernest Redbird, Sr., George Carter and Josie Morris.

WHEREAS, the Kiowa Tribe is a sovereign nation since time immemorial and is federally recognized as a Tribal Government by the United States, and,

WHEREAS, the Kiowa Tribe Legislature is vested with authority to pass laws and resolutions pursuant to Article VI, Section 6(a) of the Constitution of the Kiowa Tribe; and,

WHEREAS, The Kiowa Tribe Legislature is directing Lawrence Spottedbird, Chairman; and William Weaver, Chief Financial Officer, to be added as signers and have inquiry authorization to any and all accounts established at The Cross First Bank of Tulsa, Tulsa, Oklahoma. The Treasurer and Finance Officer will have inquiry authorization only, on established any and all checking accounts; and,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Kiowa Tribe Legislature, hereby authorizes, Lawrence Spottedbird, Chairman and William Weaver, Chief Financial Officer; to establish checking accounts for the Kiowa Tribe at The Cross First Bank of Tulsa, Tulsa, Oklahoma.

NOW, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Kiowa Tribe Legislature, hereby authorizes Lawrence Spottedbird, Chairman and William Weaver, Chief Financial Officer, of the Kiowa Tribe as the two (2) signatures authorities, for any/all established accounts with "inquiry authorization". Additionally, the Kiowa Tribe Treasurer and Finance Officer, will also have "inquiry authorization only".

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the Kiowa Tribe Legislature authorizes The Cross First Bank of Tulsa to delete the following names from the bank signature cards and inquiry authorization: Matthew M. Komalty, Rhonda Jean Ahhaitty, Ernest Redbird, Sr., George Carter, and Josie Morris.

CERTIFICATION

The foregoing resolution KL-CY-2024-0XX, was duly voted upon by the Legislature on ______, 202___, at a Legislative Regular Session ____ () with a vote of () in favor and () opposed, () abstaining, and () absent, pursuant to the authority vested in the Legislature by the Constitution of the Kiowa Tribe.

Michael Primus Speaker of the Legislature

LEGISLATURE - RESOLUTION NO. KL-CY-2024-0XX:

SPONSOR: Cole DeLaune, District 4 CO-SPONSOR(S):

LEGISLATORS	YES Hàu	NO Hàu:né	ABSTAIN Háun á	ABSENT Héñgyádàu
Kyle Ataddlety				
District 1				
Michael Primus				
District 2				
Timothy Satepauhoodle				
District 3				
Cole DeLaune				
District 4				
Tiya Rosario				
District 5				
Ben Wolf				
District 6				
Warren Queton				
District 7				

DELIVERY OF THE RESOLUTION AND LAW TO THE CHAIRMAN

Resolution No. KL-CY-2024-0XX was presented to the Chairman of the Kiowa Tribe on the _____ day of _____, 202__, pursuant to the Article VI, Section 8(a)(iv) of the Constitution of the Kiowa Tribe, and will become effective after signature by the Chairman or veto override by the Legislature, and as otherwise required by the Constitution.

Michael Primus Speaker of the Legislature

CHAIRMAN'S ACTION:

[]	APPROVED							
[]] VETO - RETURNED TO LEGISLATURE WITH EXPLANATION:							
On thi	is day of, 2024.							
		Lawrence Spottedbird Chairman of the Kiowa Tribe						

Presented by the Chairman to the Legislature on the _____ day of _____, 2024.

LEGISLATURE'S ACTION:

Override of Chairman's veto:

- [] YES
- [] NO

CERTIFICATION

The foregoing resolution KL-CY-2024-0XX was overridden with Order KLO-CY-2024-0XX and duly voted upon by the Legislature on _______, 2022, at a Legislative Order Session with a vote of ______ in favor and ______ opposed, and ______ abstaining, _____Absent. Pursuant to the authority vested in the Legislature by the Constitution of the Kiowa Tribe.

Michael Primus Speaker of the Legislature

LEGISLATORS	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
	Hàu	Hàu:né	Háun á	Héñgyádàu
Kyle Ataddlety				
District 1				
Michael Primus				
District 2				
Timothy Satepauhoodle				
District 3				
Cole DeLaune				
District 4				
Tiya Rosario				
District 5				
Ben Wolf				
District 6				
Warren Queton				
District 7				